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OFFICERS - 2003-2004

President
1189 Fourth Street
Los Alamos, NM 87544

CharleneMK@aol.com

Vice President/Membership Chair
3243 El Camino Real
Las Cruces, NM 88005

ILF@zianet.com

Executive Secretary-Treasurer
1226 Morningside NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
figarol226@aol.com

Past President

PO Box 297

Portales, NM 88130
Cheryl.Pachak-Brooks@enmu.edu

Certification/Continuing Education Chairman
District Vice Presidents:

Central
4608 Allegheny Ct. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87108

heartmus@aol.com



Northeast |
49 |a Paloma
Los Alamos, NM 87544

lynnlamb@hotmail.com

Northeast Il
2117 Fairfield
Clovis, NM 88101

robertsmusic@3lefties.com

Northwest
800 Apache
Farmington, NM 87401

kevilsizer@yahoo.com

Southeast

PO Box 2702

Hobbs, NM 88240
Walton22@earthlink.com

Southwest
Box 1608
Silver City, NM 88062

pabrown@zianet

Charlene Cox-Clifton, NCTM
662-5824

Lela York
522-6264

Jeanne Grealish, NCTM
265-9333

Cheryl Pachak-Brooks, NCTM
356-5284

Dianne Brehmer-Bailey
890-4466

Lynn Lamb, NCTM
672-1213



Ferrell Roberts, NCTM
763-5307

Katherine Evilsizer

334-6265

Michelle Walton
392-3339

Patricia A. Brown
388-4056

MTNA Competitions

General Chair Charlene Cox-Clifton NCTM 662-5824
1189 4th Street

Los Alamos, NM 87544

CharleneMK@aol.com

MTNA Collegiate Artist/Chamber Music
Performance

1712 Notre Dame NE Falko Steinbach 266-5638
Albuguerque, NM 87106

falkos@unm.edu

MTNA Junior/Senior Performance Auditions
3546 Sequoia Pl. NW Astrid Groth 836-5542
Albuquerque, NM 87120

avgroth@aol.com

MTNA Student Composition Competition
26 Tigua Dr. Jayne Latiolias 281-3537
Sandia Park, NM 87047

jltiqua@concentric.net

Committee Chairmen 2002 - 2003

Advertising Manager

2126 Calle de Sebastian Ronald F. Grinage NCTM 988-9143
Santa Fe, NM 87505

ronaldgrinage@hotmail.com



Archives
1013 Calle Largo Lee Egbert NCTM 984-2640
Santa Fe, NM 87501

twegbert@compuserve.com

College Auditions
1712 Notre Dame NE Falko Steinbach 266-5638
Albuguerque, NM 87106

falkos@unm.edu

College Faculty/Student Chapters
PO Box 296 Cheryl Pachak-Brooks, NCTM 356-5284
Portales, NM 88130

cheryl.pachak-brooks@enmu.edu

Composer Commissioning
26 Tigua Dr. Jayne Latiolais NCTM 299-6038
Sandia Park, NM 87047

jltigua@concentric.net

Danfelser Scholarship
1012 Yei Avenue Heather Nasi NCTM 863-5039
Gallup, NM 87301

nasi@cnetco.com

Group Piano
800 Apache Katherine Evilsizer 334-6265
Aztec, NM 87410

kleviliszer@yahoo.com

Handbook
1189 Fourth Street Charlene Cox-Clifton NCTM 662-5824
Los Alamos, NM 87544

CharleneMK@aol.com

Independent Music Teachers Forum (IMTF)
75 Tesuque Sarah G. Kelly 662-4516
Los Alamos, NM 87544



Joyce Walker Student Foundation
2616 N Northeast Dr. Joyce Walker 392-6877
Hobbs, NM 88240

Local Associations
75 Tesugue Sarah Kelly 662-4516
Los Alamos, NM 87544

Memorial Outreach/Advocacy
800 Apache Katherine Evilsizer 334-6265
Aztec, NM 87410

kleviliszer@yahoo.com

MTNA Foundation
3243 El Camino Real Lela York 522-6264
Las Cruces, NM 88005

ILF@zianet.com

NEWSLETTER Editor/Public Relations
2126 Calle de Sebastian Ronald F. Grinage NCTM 988-9143
Santa Fe, NM 87505

ronaldgrinage@hotmail.com

PEP (General Auditions) Sharon Kunitz NCTM 821-4901
8309 Cherry Hills Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

SLKunitz@aol.com

Student Activities

Student Composition Jayne Latiolais NCTM 299-6038
26 Tigua Dr.

Sandia Park, NM 87047

jltigua@concentric.net

Student Honors
1309 San Pablo St. NE Maribeth Gunning 356-8415
Albugquerque, NM 87110-7241

maribethgm@msn.com

Web Contact

Maestro Music, Inc. Jim Kunitz



2403 San Mateo NE Ste. P-1 Office: 881-9181
Albuquerque, NM 87110 Home: 821-4901

jim@maestroscope.com



